San Mateo County Public Health Laboratory
Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2015

Test
Respiratory Disease Tests

Acid Fast Smear
Accu-Probe for M. Avium
Accu-Probe for M. Gordonae
Accu-Probe for M. Kansasii
Accu-Probe for TB
TB Culture (only)
TB Smear & Culture
Culture For Identification — Mycobacteria
GeneXpert TB PCR
TB Susceptibility Test
Influenza RT - PCR
Influenza RT - PCR Subtyping
FilmArray Respiratory PCR Panel
Bordetella pertussis PCR
Bordetella pertussis Culture
Quantiferon
Varicella Zoster Virus (VZV) Serology

Sexually Transmitted Disease Tests
Chlamydia NAAT (TMA)
Gonorrhea & Chlamydia NAAT (TMA)
Gonorrhea by NAAT
Herpes Simplex PCR
HIV-1/ HIV-2 Antibody by EIA
HIV-1/ HIV -2 Multi-Spot Supplemental Test
HIV-1 RNA Quantitative - Viral Load
Syphilis EIA
RPR, Quantitative
Trichomonas NAAT (TMA)
TPPA Syphilis Confirmation

Enteric Disease Tests
Campylobacter Culture
Cryptosporidium/Giardia Antigen
FilmArray Gastrointestinal PCR Panel
Norovirus RT-PCR
Salmonella Culture
Shigella Culture
E.coli 0157:H7 Culture
Stool Culture Aerobic
Vibrio Culture

Fee

$32.00
$87.00
$87.00
$87.00
$87.00
$110.00
$125.00
$87.00
$150.00
$125.00
$75.00
$94.00
$165.00
$110.00
$105.00
$36.00
$28.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$84.00
$26.00
$177.00
$118.00
$25.00
$21.00
$26.00
$40.00

$113.00
$109.00
$200.00
$105.00
$284.00
$131.00
$206.00
$281.00

$94.00



Bloodborne Diseases
Hepatitis C PCR Quantitative — Viral Load

Vectorborne Diseases
Blood Smear for Parasites
Arthropod/Insect Identification (Insect ID)

Other Communicable Disease Tests
Molecular test for infectious agent, qualitative
Molecular Test for infectious agent, quantitative
Enzyme Immunoassay Test
Microscopic examinations
Rabies (mammals)

C. difficile PCR

Chronic Disease Tests
Lead Retest
Lead Screen

Other Tests
Bacteria Culture Definitive
Bacterial Culture For ID
Culture For Identification - mold
Culture For Identification — Yeast
Fungus Culture (Yeast or Mold)
Ova and Parasite
Pinworm Exam
Parasite Identification

Environmental Tests (Microbiology)

AB 1876 (EH Only)

AB 411 (EH Only)

Colilert Test (Colilert)

Colilert Test (Presence/Absence)

Colilert Test (Presence/Absence) >30 spec./run
Drinking/Source Water (EH only)
Enterolert Test (ENTERO)

Fecal Coliform Test

Heterotropic Plate Count

Membrane Filter Test (Coliforms) (MFT)
Membrane Filter Test — Enterococci
Multiple Tube Fermentation, Presumptive
Microscopic examinations

$146.00

$281.00
$25.00

$111.00
$111.00
$30.00
$15.00
$0.00
$95.00

$21.00
$21.00

$225.00
$141.00
$361.00
$249.00

$94.00
$300.00
$141.00
$141.00

Routine Testing
(Received by 3 pm
weekdays)
$45.00
$45.00
$32.00
$22.00
$15.00
$32.00
$27.00
$32.00
25.00
$20.00
$25.00
$40.00
$25.00

Received after
3 pm
/Weekends
/Holidays
N/A
N/A
$62.00
$42.00
$32.00
$62.00
$52.00
$62.00
$50.00
$40.00
$50.00
$72.00
$52.00



Received after

. . . Routine Testing 3 pm
Environmental Tests (Chemical and Physical) (Received by 3 pm MWeekends
weekdays) /Holidays
Anion Panel of 7 Anions $175.00 $350.00
Bromide $35.00 $70.00
Chloride $35.00 $70.00
Fluoride $35.00 $70.00
Nitrate-Environmental (NO3) $35.00 $70.00
Nitrite - Environmental (NO2) $35.00 $70.00
Nitrate-Nitrite $60.00 $120.00
Phosphate $35.00 $70.00
Sulfate $35.00 $70.00
Physical Properties | $30.00 $60.00
Physical Properties Il $30.00 $60.00
Color $15.00 $30.00
Odor $15.00 $30.00
Turbidity $15.00 $30.00
Total Dissolved Solids $15.00 $30.00
pH $15.00 $30.00
NacCl $15.00 $30.00
Conductivity $15.00 $30.00
Chlorine $15.00 $30.00
Other Services
l;lé)g-Dlagnostlc Health Assessment Registration $100.00
Courier Fee (weekdays) $40.00
Courier Fee (weekends & holidays) $100.00
Courier Fee (2 hrs.) $60.00
Courier Fee (Immediate) $100.00

Overnight shipping fee $75.00



