## San Mateo County Public Health Laboratory Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2015

Test	Fee
Respiratory Disease Tests	
Acid Fast Smear	\$32.00
Accu-Probe for M. Avium	\$87.00
Accu-Probe for M. Gordonae	\$87.00
Accu-Probe for M. Kansasii	\$87.00
Accu-Probe for TB	\$87.00
TB Culture (only)	\$110.00
TB Smear & Culture	\$125.00
Culture For Identification – Mycobacteria	\$87.00
GeneXpert TB PCR	\$150.00
TB Susceptibility Test	\$125.00
Influenza RT - PCR	\$75.00
Influenza RT - PCR Subtyping	\$94.00
FilmArray Respiratory PCR Panel	\$165.00
Bordetella pertussis PCR	\$110.00
Bordetella pertussis Culture	\$105.00
Quantiferon	\$36.00
Varicella Zoster Virus (VZV) Serology	\$28.00
Sexually Transmitted Disease Tests	
Chlamydia NAAT (TMA)	\$20.00
Gonorrhea & Chlamydia NAAT (TMA)	\$20.00
Gonorrhea by NAAT	\$20.00
Herpes Simplex PCR	\$84.00
HIV-1/ HIV-2 Antibody by EIA	\$26.00
HIV-1/ HIV -2 Multi-Spot Supplemental Test	\$177.00
HIV-1 RNA Quantitative - Viral Load	\$118.00
Syphilis EIA	\$25.00
RPR, Quantitative	\$21.00
Trichomonas NAAT (TMA)	\$26.00
TPPA Syphilis Confirmation	\$40.00
Enteric Disease Tests	
Campylobacter Culture	\$113.00
Cryptosporidium/Giardia Antigen	\$109.00
FilmArray Gastrointestinal PCR Panel	\$200.00
Norovirus RT-PCR	\$105.00
Salmonella Culture	\$284.00
Shigella Culture	\$131.00
E.coli 0157:H7 Culture	\$206.00
Stool Culture Aerobic	\$281.00
Vibrio Culture	\$94.00

## **Bloodborne Diseases**

Hepatitis C PCR Quantitative – Viral Load

•		
Vectorborne Diseases		
Blood Smear for Parasites	\$281.00	
Arthropod/Insect Identification (Insect ID)	\$25.00	
Other Communicable Disease Tests		
Molecular test for infectious agent, qualitative	\$111.00	
	\$111.00	
Molecular Test for infectious agent, quantitative	\$30.00	
Enzyme Immunoassay Test	\$30.00 \$15.00	
Microscopic examinations	·	
Rabies (mammals)	\$0.00	
C. difficile PCR	\$95.00	
Chronic Disease Tests		
Lead Retest	\$21.00	
Lead Screen	\$21.00	
Other Tests		
Bacteria Culture Definitive	\$225.00	
Bacterial Culture For ID	\$141.00	
Culture For Identification - mold	\$361.00	
Culture For Identification – Yeast	\$249.00	
Fungus Culture (Yeast or Mold)	\$94.00	
Ova and Parasite	\$300.00	
Pinworm Exam	\$141.00	
Parasite Identification	\$141.00	
		Deceived offer
	Douting Teating	Received after
Environmental Tests (Microbiology)	Routine Testing	3 pm
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Received by 3 pm	/Weekends
AD 4070 (EU O U )	weekdays)	/Holidays

\$146.00

<b>Environmental Tests (Microbiology)</b>	Routine Testing	3 pm
	(Received by 3 pm	/Weekends
	weekdays)	/Holidays
AB 1876 (EH Only)	\$45.00	N/A
AB 411 (EH Only)	\$45.00	N/A
Colilert Test (Colilert)	\$32.00	\$62.00
Colilert Test (Presence/Absence)	\$22.00	\$42.00
Colilert Test (Presence/Absence) >30 spec./run	\$15.00	\$32.00
Drinking/Source Water (EH only)	\$32.00	\$62.00
Enterolert Test (ENTERO)	\$27.00	\$52.00
Fecal Coliform Test	\$32.00	\$62.00
Heterotropic Plate Count	25.00	\$50.00
Membrane Filter Test (Coliforms) (MFT)	\$20.00	\$40.00
Membrane Filter Test – Enterococci	\$25.00	\$50.00
Multiple Tube Fermentation, Presumptive	\$40.00	\$72.00
Microscopic examinations	\$25.00	\$52.00

		Received after
Environmental Tasts (Chemical and Physical)	Routine Testing	3 pm
Environmental Tests (Chemical and Physical)	(Received by 3 pm	/Weekends
	weekdays)	/Holidays
Anion Panel of 7 Anions	\$175.00	\$350.00
Bromide	\$35.00	\$70.00
Chloride	\$35.00	\$70.00
Fluoride	\$35.00	\$70.00
Nitrate-Environmental (NO3)	\$35.00	\$70.00
Nitrite - Environmental (NO2)	\$35.00	\$70.00
Nitrate-Nitrite	\$60.00	\$120.00
Phosphate	\$35.00	\$70.00
Sulfate	\$35.00	\$70.00
Physical Properties I	\$30.00	\$60.00
Physical Properties II	\$30.00	\$60.00
Color	\$15.00	\$30.00
Odor	\$15.00	\$30.00
Turbidity	\$15.00	\$30.00
Total Dissolved Solids	\$15.00	\$30.00
рН	\$15.00	\$30.00
NaCl	\$15.00	\$30.00
Conductivity	\$15.00	\$30.00
Chlorine	\$15.00	\$30.00

## **Other Services**

Non-Diagnostic Health Assessment Registration Fee	\$100.00
Courier Fee (weekdays) Courier Fee (weekends & holidays) Courier Fee (2 hrs.) Courier Fee (Immediate) Overnight shipping fee	\$40.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$75.00